Technical Data
PowerFlex 700L Liquid-cooled AC Drives
Catalog Number 20L
Summary of Changes
This publication contains updated information as indicated in the following table.
Topic Page
Summary of Changes 1
Product Overview 2

Rockwell Automation Publication 20L-TD001F-EN-P - November 2020 5
PowerFlex 700L Liquid-cooled AC Drives
Catalog Number Explanation
Position
1-3 4 5-7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
20L E 800 A 0 E N N A N 1 0 W A
a  b c d e f g h i j k l m n
a
Drive
Code Type
20L PowerFlex 700L
b
Voltage Rating
Code Voltage Ph.
C 400V AC 3
D 480V AC 3
E 600V AC 3
F 690V AC 3
c1
ND Rating
400V, 60 Hz Input
Code Amps Hp (KW) Frame
360 360 268 (200) 2
650 650 500 (370) 3A
1K2 1250 960 (715) 3B
c2
ND Rating
480V, 60 Hz Input
Code Amps Hp (KW) Frame
360 360 300 (224) 2
650 650 600 (445) 3A
1K2 1250 1150 (860) 3B
c3
ND Rating
600V, 60 Hz Input
Code Amps Hp (KW) Frame
425 425 465 (345) 3A
800 800 870 (650) 3B
1K1 1175 1275 (950) 3B ♣
♣ Must operate at 2 kHZ PWM only, and only as a stand-
alone inverter module (“K” in position 13).
c4
ND Rating
690V, 60 Hz Input
Code Amps Hp (KW) Frame
380 380 475 (355) 3A
705 705 881 (657) 3B
1K0 1050 1310 (980) 3B ♣
♣ Must operate at 2 kHZ PWM only, and only as a stand-
alone inverter module (“K” in position 13).
d
Enclosure
Code Type Conformal
Coating
A NEMA/UL Type 1, IP20 ✝ Yes
N Open-Chassis Style/IP00 ❖ Yes
✝ Frame 3 complete drive.
❖ Frame 2 drive and frame 3 input filter and power
modules.
e
HIM
Code Operator Interface
0 No HIM/Blank Cover
3 Full Numeric LCD ♠
C Door-Mounted Full Numeric LCD ✝
♠ Frame 2 and frame 3 power modules.
✝ Frame 3 complete drive only.
f
Documentation
Code Documents Ship Carton
E English Doc Set Yes
N No Documentation Yes
Q No Documentation No